issuances and mark-to-market account on stock performance rights

(d) Represents mark-to-market adjustments for currency fluctuations

(e) Represents non-cash goodwill impairment

(f) Represents non-recurring inventory adjustments for PPE items and
acquisition integration

(g) Represents severance expenses primarily related to acquisition
integrations

(h) Represents non-recurring items primarily related to system
implementations, distribution center consolidations, shift to
manufacturing outsourcing and other non-recurring items

(i) Represents post acquisition adjusted EBITDA included in reported
EBITDA

(j) Represents adjusted EBITDA from prior year acquisitions

(k) Represent acquired adjusted EBITDA in each respective year

Amounts may not total due to rounding

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation-Balance Sheet

DSG Investor Presentation

21

Actual Actual Actual

TestEquity
Gexpro
Services Lawson

Pro forma
Combined

Pro forma
Combined

w/Tequipment

As of March 31,
2022

As of March 31,
2022

As of March 31,
2022

Merger
Consideration Debt Refinance

As of March 31,
2022 Tequipment

Merger
Consideration Debt Draw

As of March 31,
2022

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $   3,164  $   9,041  $   5,534  $   -   $   2,147 (a)  $   19,886  $   1,688  $   (55,000)  $   55,000  $   21,574
Restricted cash   -   -   200   -   -   200   -   -   -   200
Accounts receivable, less allowance for doubtful accounts   46,525   52,895   54,940   -   -   154,360   3,640   -   -   158,000
Inventories, net   43,877   105,369   77,297   -   -   226,543   11,263   -   -   237,806
Miscellaneous receivables and prepaid expenses   3,799   5,029   7,954   -   -   16,782   570   -   -   17,352
Income tax receivable   -   -   -   209   -   209   -   -   -   209
Total current assets  $   97,365  $   172,334  $   145,925  $   209  $   2,147  $   417,980  $   17,161  $   (55,000)  $   55,000  $   435,141
Property, plant and equipment, less accumulated depreciation
and amortization  $   5,507  $   5,093  $   19,165  $   19,816  $   -   (b)  $   49,581  $   348  $   19,816  $   -   $   69,745
Rental equipment, net   21,091   -   -   -   -   21,091   -   -   -   21,091
Deferred income taxes   -   -   18,556   -   -   18,556   -   -   -   18,556
Goodwill   64,298   94,731   35,510   87,260   -   (c)   281,799   -   12,202   -   294,001
Cash value of life insurance   -   -   18,025   -   -   18,025   -   -   -   18,025
Intangible assets, net   48,949   34,372   15,613   147,387   -   (c)   246,321   569   12,202   -   259,092
Right of use assets   -   -   17,571   18,831   -   (e)   36,402   -   -   -   36,402
Other assets   267   16,266   348   -   1,670  (d)   18,551   10   -   -   18,561
Total assets  $   237,477  $   322,796  $   270,713  $   273,503  $   3,817  $   1,108,306  $   18,088  $   (10,780)  $   55,000  $   1,170,614
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable  $   24,402  $   33,691  $   31,726  $   -   $   -   $   89,819  $   6,155  $   -   $   -   $   95,974
Current portion of long term debt   1,583   1,370   -   -   9,547   12,500   -   -   2,750   15,250
Income tax payable   (50)   (159)   -   209   -   -   -   -   -   -
Revolving loan facility   1,000   -   -   -   (1,000)   -   -   -   -   -
Lease obligation   -   -   4,855   4,970   -   (e)   9,825   -   -   -   9,825
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   15,945   145   34,516   -   (2,336)   48,270   1,153   -   -   49,423
Total current liabilities  $   42,880  $   35,047  $   71,097  $   5,179  $   6,211  $   160,414  $   7,308  $   -   $   2,750  $   170,472
Long-term debt  $   120,932  $   171,456  $   -   $   -   $   27,727  $   320,115  $   -   $   -   $   52,250  $   372,365
Revolving line of credit   -   -   15,566   -   (15,566)   -   -   -   -   -
Security bonus plan   -   -   10,353   -   -   10,353   -   -   -   10,353
Lease obligation   -   -   13,908   13,861   -   (e)   27,769   -   -   -   27,769
Deferred compensation   -   -   11,321   -   -   11,321   -   -   -   11,321
Deferred tax liability   2,951   306   1,689   45,704   -   (g)   50,650   -   -   -   50,650
Other liabilities   -   -   4,047   -   -   4,047   -   -   -   4,047
Total liabilities  $   166,763  $   206,809  $   127,981  $   64,744  $   18,372  $   584,669  $   7,308  $   -   $   55,000  $   646,977
Stockholders' Equity
Common stock  $   -   $   -   $   9,368  $   10,300  $   -   (h)  $   19,668  $   -   $   -   $   -   $   19,668
Capital in excess of par value   102,201   95,639   22,424   319,465   -   (h)   539,729   -   -   -   539,729
Members equity   -   -   -   -   -   -   10,780   (10,780)   -   -
Retained earnings   (31,288)   19,125   120,001   (120,001)   (14,555)  (h)   (26,718)   -   -   -   (26,718)
Treasury stock   -   -   (10,066)   -   -   (h)   (10,066)   -   -   -   (10,066)
Stockholders' distribution   -   (319)   -   -   -   (319)   -   -   -   (319)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (199)   1,542   1,005   (1,005)   -   (h)   1,343   -   -   -   1,343
Total stockholders' equity  $   70,714  $   115,987  $   142,732  $   208,759  $   (14,555)  $   523,637  $   10,780  $   (10,780)  $   -   $   523,637
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $   237,477  $   322,796  $   270,713  $   273,503  $   3,817  $   1,108,306  $   18,088  $   (10,780)  $   55,000  $   1,170,614

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
(in thousands)

Historical Acquisitions

DSG Investor Presentation

22

COMPANY FOCUS STRATEGIC RATIONALE CLOSING DATE REVENUE (1) PURCHASE PRICE

2
0

1
7

Industrial
Technologies

 Expanded geographic coverage and expanded customer base with an additional
~22,000 customer locations

 Complementary value-added products / services (kitting, VMI)
January 2017 $45.1 $25.0

Industrial
Technologies

 Adds scale to highly complementary Lab & Production supplies offering
 Bolsters stocked inventory and value-add capabilities (VMI, vending, etc.) July 2017 $77.8 $35.0